		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
(-8-0)	06-22-2001	
0, 1		
R "	101757731 HEET	
	arks: Please record the attached original docum	ient(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Image: Assignment Security Agreer	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government	
	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying particular terms of conveying particular terms of conveying particular terms of the second	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Iwao Nozawa		05/09/2001
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Stephen Benedict		08/31/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The University of Kansas		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 7035 Haworth Hall		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	6	6045
Address (line 3) Lawrence	State/Country	o Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
/	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000112 033975 09553979	. ••••	
FQ:581 40.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estima	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Define of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (ed, including time for reviewing the document Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Washington,	s, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (ation to:
Mail documents to b Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Westing	ATENI
	REFL: 0119	Λ4 FRAME: Λ225

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department Patent and Trade PATE	mark Office
Correspondent Nan	ie and Address	rea Code and Telephon	e Number	(512) 509-4	065
Name Robert M.	Bedgood				
Address (line 1) Pillsbury V	Vinthrop LLP				
Address (line 2) 50 Fremon	t Street				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) San Franci	sco, CA 94105				
	e total number of pages o ng any attachments.	f the attached conveya	ince documer	nt #	5
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Number	r(s)	Mark if ad	Iditional numbers a	ttached
	pplication Number or the Patent	t Number (DO NOT ENTER B		r the same property Number(s)	1).
09/553,979	ication Number(s)				
			······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		[
				Month	Day Year
If this document is being file was	d together with a new Patent Ap	oplication, enter the date the	patent applicatio	on	
Patent Cooperation		PC	т	РСТ	
Enter PCT ap only if a U.S. has not been	plication number Application Number PC assigned.	ET PC	:т	PCT	
Number of Properti		ber of properties invol	ved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ [40.00
Method of Paym					
	t	hal fees can be charged to th	ie #	03-3975	
(Enter for payment i	Dob			Yes No	
	Auth	norization to charge addit			
Statement and Sig	nature				2017
attached copy	my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the orig		r n	account are aut	horized, as
indicated here		All + Bak	w		6/5/01
Robert M. Bedgoo Name of Per	d, Reg. No. 43,488 son Signing	Signature			Date

|___

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying		ached
	I Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Marcia Chan	08/31/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Teruna Siahaan	08/29/2000
Nome (line 2)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Scott Tibbetts	08/21/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Arty Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (inter)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		_
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		-1
a dalas en (line 2)	Zip Code	
Address (line 3)	City	
Amplication	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same	
Application	in the Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT Humber of the	e property).
Enter either	atent Application Number (s) Patent Number	(S)

036021/027 7680

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Iwao Nozawa	the Man 5-1-2001
Stephen Benedict	
Marcia Chan	
Teruna Siahaan	
Scott Tibbetts	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, STEPHEN H. BENNETT, MARCIA CHAN, TERUNA SIAHAAN, and SCOTT TIBBETTS, hereby assign to THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS, a university having a place of business at: 7035 Haworth Hall, Lawrence, Kansas 66045, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled:

D-FORM POLYPEPTIDE WHICH INDUCES IMMUNE TOLERANCE AND METHODS OF USE.

filed April 20, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/553,979; this Assignment, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my har	nd and seal at _	Lawrence,	RS
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my har 31^{-1} day of $4ugust$	2000.		

Stephen H. Benedict

State of KANSAS County of <u>Rauglas</u>: ss.

2000, personally appeared Before me this 3/17 day of Cluquet STEPHEN H. BENEDICT, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Severly S. Mater Notary Public My Commission Expires: august 5 2004



1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0229

L.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lowrence, Kansas, this 31st day of August 2000.
uns uny or 2000.
Marcie Que
Marcia Chan
State of KANSAS :
County of <u>anglas</u> : ss.
Before me this <u>3/54</u> day of <u><i>Quart</i></u> 2000, personally appeared
MARCIA CHAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Complexion Expires: Ty auto 5, 2004
[Notary's Seat Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Laurence</u> , <u>KS</u> , this <u>29th</u> day of <u>August</u> 2000.
Kaln Jeahaan L.S.
Teruna Siahaan
State of KANSAS :
s mot Douglas
County of <u>Douglas</u> :
Before me this 27th day of <u>Current</u> 2000, percent of the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the guilt at a first of the second s
purposes therein contained.
A NOTABY PUBLIC
Notary Public State of Kansas Notary Public My Appr. Expires 6/22/03 My Commission Expires: 6/22/03
[Notary's Seal Here]

2 of 3

		St. Louis	
this _	ZIST day of <u>August</u> 2000.		
	Sum later		LS
	Scott Tibbetts	,	D.0.

MO State of KANSAS : : ss. County of St. Louis :

Before me this <u>21</u> day of <u>2000</u>, personally appeared SCOTT TIBBETTS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Shannon Verdie

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04.23-02

[Notary's Seal Here]

SHANNON VERDIN Notary Public-Notary Seel State of Missouri St. Louis City My Commission Expires April 23, 2002

RECORDED: 06/08/2001